OP \$40.00 117042

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Integration Ltd." on Reel 020687	SSIGNMENT
T aton rights re	nment to correct the Assignee Name From "High Definition Fo "HDI (High Definition Integration) Ltd." previously recorded Frame 0061. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment Of HDI (High Definition Integration) Ltd

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Microdisplay Corporation	03/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDI (High Definition Integration) Ltd.		
Street Address:	Grand Pavillion Center, P.O. Box 1982 GT		
City:	Grand Cayman		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		
Postal Code:	KY1-1104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11704236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-934-2300

Email: la_mail@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY, LLP

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 2100
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-6890
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mavis S. Gallenson

Total Attachments: 9

source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0531

501423272

source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif source=HDI_11704236_Request_Corrective_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0532 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name from "High Difinition" Integration LTD" to "High Definition Integration LTD" previously recorded on NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reel 020663 Frame 0433. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of patent rights to High Definition Integration LTD. **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** 03/12/2008 Microdisplay Corporation RECEIVING PARTY DATA High Definition Integration LTD Name: Grand Pavilion Center, P.O.Box 1982 GT Street Address: Grand Cayman State/Country: CAYMAN ISLANDS KY1-1104 Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number **Property Type** 11704236 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(360)294-6426

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

360-737-1748

Email:

patents@fsplic.com Charles A. Mirho

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

PO Box 890

Address Line 4:

Vancouver, WASHINGTON 98666-0890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

FSPGEN69

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charles A. Mirho

Total Attachments: 6

source=FSPGEN69_Assignment from Microdisplay Signed 030508#page1.tif source=FSPGEN69_Assignment from Microdisplay Signed 030508#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0061

500493293

PATENT

REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0533

H \$40.00 1170

source=FSPGEN69_Assignment Confirmation Receipt 11704236 01#page1.tif source=FSPGEN69_Assignment Confirmation Receipt 11704236 01#page2.tif source=FSPGEN69_Assignment Confirmation Receipt 11704236 01#page3.tif source=FSPGEN69_Assignment Confirmation Receipt 11704236 01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0062

PATENT

REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

in the following patents and patent applications:

Patent or App#	Status	Title	Issued/filling date
6,801,285	Issued	Thin Cell Gap Microdisplays with Optimum Optical Properties	5-Oct-04
6,567,081	Issued	Substrate Cell-Gap Compensation Apparatus and Method	20-May-03
6,108,000	Issued	Resonant Driver Apparatus and Method	22-Aug-00
6,172,792	Issued	Method and Apparatus for Forming Optical Gratings	9-Jan-01
7,292,214	lesued	Method and Apparatus for Enhanced Performance Liquid Crystal Displays	10-Jan-00
11/704,236	Filed	Methods and Systems of Pixel Illumination	9-Feb-07
11/352,289	Filed	Methods and Systems for Multiple Primary Color Display	13-Feb-06
60/947,365	Filed Prov.	Methods and Systems for Brightness Enhancement in Displays	29 Jun-07
60/947,356	Filed Prov.	Methods and Systems for Color Management in Display Systems	29-Jun-07
60/929,542	Filed Prov.	Methods and Systems for Multiple Primary Color Display	2-Jul-07
60/948,140	Filed Prov.	Method and System for Reducing Color Crosstalk in Single Panel Liquid Crystal Displays	5-Jul-07

For consideration in the amount of U.S. \$1,00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Ted Siegler, an agent for COMPANY A (defined below) executes this assignment for and on behalf of the following:

Microdisplay Corporation (henceforth, COMPANY A)

having a principle place of business or registered address at

950 South Bascom Ave, Suite 1113 San Jose, CA 95128

COMPANY A hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers such right and title as Company A has in the above referenced patents and patent applications to

High Definition Integration LTD (henceforth, Company B)

having a principle place of business or registered address at

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0064

PATENT

REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0535

Grand Pavilion Centre P.O. Box 1982 GT Grand Cayman, KY1-1104 Cayman Island

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications referenced above.

COMPANY A agrees to assign, sell, and transfer to COMPANY B; the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for patent referenced above, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, national stage, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and any foreign country on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and relessued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said patents and patent applications.

COMPANY A further assigns to COMPANY B the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past infringement of the patents referenced herein, and the right to retain for the benefit of COMPANY B all damages or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

COMPANY A further agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, including generally assisting COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, or representatives in maintaining said patent and for vesting title to said patent in COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including executing all rightful oaths; assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary to maintain said patent and transfer and vest right, title, and interest in the patent to COMPANY B.

COMPANY A does covenant, declare, and affirm to COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others.

Signature of Ted Siegler for COMPANY A Ted Siegler, Chief Financial Officer

Date 3/14/08

Signature of Ingemar Jansson for COMPANY B Ingemar Jansson, Chief Executive Officer

Date 3/17/08

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/01/2011

RECORDED: 03/21/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020687 FRAME: 0065

PATENT

REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0536